1
ENDURANCE MARINE DRUM WINCH
User Manual with Electrical Installation
EDM SERIES EDM SS SERIES EDM F SERIES
*EDM400W-010
*EDM600W-011
EDM1000W-012 EDM1000W-012SS EDM1000 W-012F
EDM1400W-013 EDM1400W-013SS EDM1400W-013F

don’t get the chain on top of the anchor.
• Lower the anchor until the rope goes slack.
DO NOT OVER RUN THE ROPE ON THE DRUM.
• Once you are in the right fishing position there is no need to tie off the rope.
• To raise the anchor start the engine and slowly move forward at the same time as push-
ing the up switch.
• Once you see the anchor - inch the switch to bring the anchor up.
DO NOT JAM THE ANCHOR INTO THE BOW SPRIT.
• If you jam the anchor in the bow sprit go to the front of your boat, put some pressure on.
the chain place both hands on the line of pull and press down to release some tension.
This will release the gearbox and allow you to let the anchor down again.
• When traveling turn your Circuit Breaker off to avoid activating your winch
Drum Capacity for All Models
EDM400W-010 / EDM400W-010S / EDM400W-010F
• 60 meters of 6mm nylon plus 8 meters of 5/6mm short link chain
EDM600W-011 / EDM600W-011S / EDM600W / 011F
• 100 meters of 8mm nylon plus 8 meters of 5/6mm short link chain
EDM1000W / EDM1000W-012S / EDM1000W-012F
• 130 meters of 8mm nylon plus 8 meters of 6/8mm short link chain
EDM1400W-013S / EDM1400W -013F

Drum Winch Specifications EDM
Model Weight
Power
Supply
Motor
(Watts)
No load
absorption
Max.
Load
Max.
Pull
Line
Speed
Rope Size Chain Size
EDM400W-010 9kg 12V/24V 400W 30A 120kg 320kg 30m/min 6mm 5-6mm
EDM600W-011 16kg 12V / 24V 600W 50A 190kg 600kg 30m/min 6-8mm 5-6mm
EDM1000W-012 20kg 12V / 24V 1000W 90A 350kg 750kg 25m/min 8-10mm 6-8mm
EDM1400W-013 30kg 12V / 24V 1400W 120A 480kg 900kg 20m/min 10-14mm 8-10mm
EDM1600W-014 43kg 12V / 24V 1600W 135A 680kg 1200kg 20m/min 10-14mm 8-10mm
EDM2500W-015 115kg 24V/48V 2500W 105A 980kg 1800kg 20m/min 24-30mm 10-13mm
Drum Winch Specifications EDM
Model Motor(W) A B C D E F
EDM400W-010 400W 300 175 350 200 110 185
EDM600W-011 600W 335 206 375 265 140 245
EDM1000W-012 1000W 410 208 393 310 165 290
EDM1400W-013 1400W 450 248 423 350 180 340
EDM1400W-014 1600W 520 260 500 420 215 400
EDM2500W-015 2500W 705 433 722 570 295 550
4
Winch Specifications EDM-SS
Model Weight
Power
Supply
Motor
(Watts)
No load
absorption
Max.
Load
Max.
Pull
Line
Speed
Rope Size Chain Size
EDM400W-010SS 12kg 12V/24V 400W 30A 120kg 320kg 30m/min 6mm 5-6mm
EDM600W-011SS 17.5kg 12V / 24V 600W 50A 190kg 600kg 30m/min 6-8mm 5-6mm
EDM1000W-012SS 22kg 12V / 24V 1000W 90A 350kg 750kg 25m/min 8-10mm 6-8mm
EDM1400W-013SS 35kg 12V / 24V 1400W 120A 480kg 900kg 20m/min 10-14mm 8-10mm
EDM1600W-014SS 44 kg 12V / 24V 1600W 135A 680kg 1200kg 20m/min 10-14mm 8-10mm
EDM2500W-015S 119kg 24V/48V 2500W 105A 980kg 1800kg 20m/min 24-30mm 10-13mm
Dimension EDM-SS
Model Motor(W) A B C D E F
EDM400W-010SS 400W 320 175 350 200 110 185
EDM600W-011SS 600W 370 206 376 265 140 245
EDM1000W-012SS 1000W 420 208 395 310 165 290
EDM1400W-013SS 1400W 480 248 450 350 180 340
EDM1600W-014SS 1600W 535 260 520 420 215 400
EDM2500-015SS 2500W 740 433 723 570 295 550
Winch Specifications EDM-F
Model Weight
Power
Supply
Motor
(Watts)
No load
absorption
Max.
Load
Max.
Pull
Line
Speed
Rope Size Chain Size
EMD400W-010F 12kg 12V/24V 400W 30A 120kg 320kg 30m/min 6mm 5-6mm
EMD600W-011F 17kg 12V / 24V 600W 50A 190kg 600kg 30m/min 6-8mm 5-6mm
EMD1000W-012F 25kg 12V / 24V 1000W 90A 350kg 750kg 25m/min 8-10mm 6-8mm
EMD1400W-013F 35.5kg 12V / 24V 1400W 120A 480kg 900kg 20m/min 10-14mm 8-10mm
EMD1600W-014F 46kg 12V / 24V 1600W 135A 680kg 1200kg 20m/min 10-14mm 8-10mm
   Dimension EDM-F
Model Motor(W) A B C D E F H
EDM400W-010F 400W 300 175 440 220 120 200 390
EDM600W-011F 600W 335 202 463 265 140 250 422
EDM1000 W-012F 1000W 410 205 495 310 165 290 450
EDM1400W-013F 1400W 435 234 580 350 180 345 500
EDM1600W-014F 1600W 465 260 760 420 215 400 510
ENDURANCE MARINE DRUM WINCH
Operating Instruction
Free Fall Series- EDM- FF MODELS ONLY
You have purchased a Free Fall Series Drum winch. When the free fall mode is active the anchor will